

T.P.(C) No. 337 OF 2001

ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.337/2001

SUSHILA @ POOJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Let the office fix the date as 28th October, 2002 for appearance of the party. Let the publication be made accordingly. The publication should be made in the month of August, 2002.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master