

|  
T.P.(C) No. 337 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.337/2001

SUSHILA @ POOJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

( With Office Report )

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. Urmila Sirur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Perused the office report. The petitioner has filed the proof of publication of notice in the newspaper 'Dainik Jagaran' published from Lucknow. None appears for the respondent.

The transfer petition is adjourned by two weeks to enable the respondent to enter appearance.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master